

Kirby Morgan Dive Systems, Inc.®

1430 Jason Way, Santa Maria, California 93455 Phone: 805/928-7772 Fax: 805/928-0342 www.kirbymorgan.com e-mail: kmdsi@kirbymorgan.com

Bulletin #7 of 2023. August 18, 2023

A SAFETY BULLETIN

Counterfeit Kirby Morgan® Products

Subject: Rrajesh "Billy" Kapoor with Company Seaswift Subsea Engg in Mumbai, India is selling counterfeit Kirby Morgan products

He claims; All Commercial Dive Equipment available (new, refurbished and as is where is basis) All equipment tested before dispatch.
All OEM.

Export quality ready.

He is NOT an OEM of Kirby Morgan. The products he is selling have not been properly tested in accordance to CE or CR.

These products ARE Falsely labeled as Genuine Kirby Morgan. He even spells Morgan as Morgen! The products are falsely labeled with CE mark and Quality Control passed.

Without proper testing the material used in the manufacture of these fake KM parts could off gas causing injury to divers.

Kirby Morgan manufactures life support equipment. We have stringent standards of testing we comply to.

Be sure to buy Kirby Morgan product from Authorized Kirby Morgan Dealers.













Kirby Morgan Dive Systems, Inc.®

1430 Jason Way, Santa Maria, California 93455 Phone: 805/928-7772 Fax: 805/928-0342 www.kirbymorgan.com e-mail: kmdsi@kirbymorgan.com

Be alert, be informed, purchase and use only Genuine KMDSI Products.

A CAUTION

Use only KMDSI original replacement parts. The use of other manufacturers' parts will interfere with the performance characteristics of your life support equipment and may jeopardize your safety. Additionally, any substitutions will void any warranties offered by KMDSI. When ordering spares, always insist on Kirby Morgan Genuine Parts.

Please contact your local KMDSI dealer or e-mail $\underline{sales@kirbymorgan.com} \ for \ more \ information.$

